

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12596 OF 2017

BHAGWAN VISHWANATH GUTTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Munde H. K.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.N. Kendre

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 30th OCTOBER, 2017

PER COURT:-

1. Heard.
2. Notice to the respondents, returnable on 20.11.2017.
3. Learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondents.
4. Further proceedings in Land Acquisition Reference pending before the Reference Court are hereby stayed.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

rij/