

(1)

29wp12596.17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**29 WRIT PETITION NO.12596 OF 2017
WITH WP/12594/2017 WITH WP/12600/2017**

**BHAGWAN VISHWANATH GUTTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Mr. S. G. Sangale, AGP for the respondents/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 14th JUNE, 2023

P C.

1. Remove from the board.
2. Petitioner to move before appropriate court.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/29wp12596.17